SENATE CHAMBER

No. _____ DISPOSITION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

FLOOR AMENDMENT

I move to amend the Committee Substitute for Engrossed House Bill No. 2565 as follows:

- 1. On Page 18, Line 16, by deleting after the word "prudent" and before the word "would", the word "parent" and inserting the words "person responsible for the health, safety or welfare of the child";
- 2. On Page 18, Line 21, by deleting after the word "prudent" and before the word "would", the word "parent" and inserting the words "person responsible for the health, safety or welfare of the child";
- 3. On Page 19, Lines 10 and 11, by deleting after the word "the" on Line 10 and before the word "willfully" on Line 11, the words "child's parent, legal guardian or custodian" and inserting the words "person responsible for the health, safety or welfare of the child";
- 4. On Page 21, Line 20, by deleting after the word "prudent" and before the word "would", the word "parent" and inserting the words "person responsible for the health, safety or welfare of the child"; and
- 5. On Page 24, Line 2, by inserting after the word "decisions", the words "by the person responsible for the health, safety or welfare of the child".

Senator Daniels

Submitted by:

Daniels-TEK-CA-HB2565 4/6/2021 9:38 AM

1

(Floor Amendments Only)	Date and Time Filed:	MENTAL MANAGEMENT AND
Untimely	Amendment Cycle Extended	Secondary Amendment